14-C-00012; Busch Boulevard (SR580) Pedestrian Safety and Signalization Improvements Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 01, 2014

Implication Proceedings Process Proces								
SOURCE							3 ,	,
MARCHANNING TOURS MARCHANNING MARCHA		Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MARCHANGE COMPRETED COMPANDED CONTROLL FOR COMPANDD CONTROLL FOR COMPANDD CONTROLL FOR COMPANDD CONTROLL FOR		MODILITATION	10	1	\$52,000,00	\$52,000,00	\$83,000,00	\$83,000,00
1922 COMMONDER MATERIAL POLYPRICATION OF THE PROPERTY IN PROPERTY OF THE P								
MORNE FORM SCAFF MORNE FORM SCAFF MORNE FORM SCAFF MORN 71 SARRESPE CHAMPOREY, YIPES IL DILIYA & DEGINA F.								
BASSENDER_TREPORTEY, PROFILE_OF_PROFILE_OF	0102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	MH		\$58.50			
MIRCON DIRECTOR TRANSPORT POPE IN DIRECTOR DIRE								
1977 PARTICIPATION ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE								
MONTABLE CHROCKER MISSAGE SOIL REPORTABLY FT 788 \$1440 \$1,9320 \$1300 \$1,3200 \$1,0200 \$1,								
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC PRECION AND TRAIN OF METSESCHION LD 130 \$34.00 \$380.00 \$								
MITTERSON CONTRIBUTE PROSERVE COUNTSON PROGRESSING STATES 19	0102 104				\$29.78			
SERUMENT SARRIERS 11								
STAKED TURNSBUTY PARRIESE NYLON REINFORCED PICC								
SET PROFESCION SYSTEM EA 22 57.50 \$13.61.00 \$10.000 \$1.54.700 \$1.0								
1977 1								
1019 T								
SERVINAL DE ENSINES CONCRETE FAVEMENT	0107 2		AC	12.4	\$50.73			
SECULAR EXCAMATION								
JAMPS JAMP								
200710								
1927 10								
1924 13 SUPERWAY ASPRAIL IC CONC. TRAFFIC C FOR 76-22 TIN 995 5174.69 5174.69 5173.60 533000 5323000 5		·					· ·	
1502 1 CONCRETE CURRE TYPE		SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C						
1502 14 CONCRETE CURRE, TYPE D								
S020 11								
SDEPAIL CONCRETE_A** THICK								
S022 SIDEWALK CONCRETE, G* THICK S02 S12 S05 S1387 (0)							· ·	
0500 1020 FENDING, TIPE B, 51-60, STANDARD I.P. 569 \$13.88 \$7.869.27 \$14.00 \$17.965.00 \$17.00								
5500 0233 FENCE CATE. TYPE R. SINGLE, 12.18" OPENING 570 12 PERFORMANCE TIBE S. SOP. \$1,438 \$2,481 \$33,66.24 \$33,00 \$51,70.00 570 17 11 PLASTIC EROSON MAT. TUPE PERFORCED MAT. TYPE 1 \$Y \$28 \$2,88 \$2,88 \$4,58.00 \$5,50.00 570 17 11 PLASTIC EROSON MAT. TUPE PERFORCED MAT. TYPE 1 \$Y \$28 \$2,88 \$2,88 \$4,58 \$5,50.00 570 17 11 PLASTIC EROSON MAT. TUPE PERFORCED MAT. TYPE 1 \$Y \$28 \$2,88 \$2,88 \$4,58 \$5,50.00 570 17 12 PLASTIC EROSON MAT. TUPE PERFORCED MAT. TYPE 1 \$Y \$28 \$2,88 \$2,88 \$3,28 \$4,64 \$5,50.00 570 17 12 PLASTIC PAVENETIS MARKINGS. STANDARD WHITE SOULD 2" \$1 \$1324 \$3,08 \$1,166.12 \$0,50 \$3,642.20 570 17 12 PLASTIC PAVENETIS MARKINGS. STANDARD WHITE SOULD 2" \$1 \$20,00 \$1	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALKING SURFACE, RETROFIT	SF	280	\$22.26	\$6,232.80	\$40.00	\$11,200.00
5870 12 PERFORMANCE TURE SOD \$1.76.80 \$3.366.24 \$3.366								
1971 11 PLASTIC EROSION MAT, TURE REINFORCED MAT, TYPE 1 SY 828 \$2.88 \$2.384 \$5.50 \$5.55 \$4.55 \$4.00								
DOTO 1111 PAINTED PAYEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
DITO 11123 PAINTED PAYEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE SOLID, 12" LF 1324 S9.88 S1.36.12 S9.50 S8.62.00 TO 1701 17125 PAINTED PAYEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE SOLID, 2" LF 82.6 S1.76 S1.76 S1.63.76 S1.00 S1.00.00 S1.								
1010 1101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE EA 1 \$71.66 \$110.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$1011211 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, VELLOW, SOLID, 6" NM 0.026 \$1.984.50 \$51.00 \$4.000.00 \$13.00.00 \$25.000.								
Description				826	\$1.76			
SUBTOTAL								
SUBTOTAL S234,642.53 \$374,845.20								
SR 580 (Bush Blvd.) Armenia Ave. to Florida Ave. 0700-111 SINGLE POST SING, Fal GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 F	0999 23				\$23,000.00		\$25,000.00	
0700-111 SINGLE POST SING, FAI GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF			OTAL			\$20 1/0 12100		407 1/0 10:20
0700 133 SINGLE POST SIGN, FAI GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	0700-1 11		Δς	6	\$301./1	\$2 348 46	\$850.00	\$5 100 00
0.000 150 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE AS 6 564.54 \$387.24 \$500.00 \$33,600.00 \$30.00 \$0.000							· ·	
1000 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF						\$387.24	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
\$200 \$44.00 \$350 \$350 \$45.00	0700 1 60	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	AS	3	\$157.76			\$66.00
DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE HIGH VISABILITY MEDIAN		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					· ·	
\$10,00 \$140,								
0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE SF 12 \$3.31 \$39.72 \$5.00 \$60.00							· ·	
O711 111125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"								
O711 111160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE EA	0711 11123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	1,324	\$2.87	\$3,799.88	\$2.70	\$3,574.80
O711 15111 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE NM 0.056 \$4,961.25 \$277.83 \$6,000.00 \$336.00 \$711 15211 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW NM 0.026 \$4,961.25 \$128.99 \$10,000.00 \$260.00 \$260.00 \$711 172 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT SF 51 \$5.51 \$281.01 \$10.00 \$510.00 \$510.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$233.00 \$230.00 \$233.				826				
0711 15211 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW NM 0.026 \$4,961.25 \$128.99 \$10,000.00 \$260.00				1				
SIGNALIZATION SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 433 S27.18 S11.768.94 \$43.00 \$18.619.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$3,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,000.00 \$6,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,000.00 \$1,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, TURNISH & INSTALL \$1,000.00 \$1,0								
SUBTOTAL SIGNALIZATION S								
0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 74 \$19.53 \$1,445.22 \$15.00 \$1,110.00 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 433 \$27.18 \$11,768.94 \$43.00 \$18,619.00 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 19 \$513.23 \$9,751.37 \$465.00 \$8,835.00 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 1 \$1,143.77 \$1,143.77 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 60 \$78.00 \$4,680.00 \$3.20 \$192.00 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMI	071117	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		01	ψο.σ1		\$10.00	
0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH LF 74 \$19.53 \$1,445.22 \$15.00 \$1,110.00 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 433 \$27.18 \$11,768.94 \$43.00 \$18,619.00 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 19 \$513.23 \$9,751.37 \$465.00 \$8,835.00 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 1 \$1,143.77 \$1,143.77 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 60 \$78.00 \$4,680.00 \$3.20 \$192.00 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMI								
0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE LF 433 \$27.18 \$11,768.94 \$43.00 \$18,619.00 0632 7 1 SIGNAL CABLE- NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL PI 1 \$6,136.59 \$6,136.59 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 19 \$513.23 \$9,751.37 \$465.00 \$8,835.00 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 1 \$1,143.77 \$1,143.77 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 60 \$78.00 \$4,680.00 \$3.20 \$192.00 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 0639 3 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 \$850.00 0640 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$97,200.00 0649 31202 <td>0630 2 11</td> <td></td> <td>LF</td> <td>74</td> <td>\$19.53</td> <td>\$1,445.22</td> <td>\$15.00</td> <td>\$1,110.00</td>	0630 2 11		LF	74	\$19.53	\$1,445.22	\$15.00	\$1,110.00
0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE EA 19 \$513.23 \$9,751.37 \$465.00 \$8,835.00 0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 1 \$1,143.77 \$1,143.77 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 60 \$78.00 \$4,680.00 \$3.20 \$192.00 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 \$300.00 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 0649 31202 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,WO LUMINAIRE, 46 EA 3 \$20,220.74 \$60,662.22 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$83.37.3 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00							\$43.00	\$18,619.00
0639 1122 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR AS 1 \$1,143.77 \$1,143.77 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 60 \$78.00 \$4,680.00 \$3.20 \$192.00 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 0649 31205 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,WO LUMINAIRE, ARM LENGTH 78 EA 3 \$20,202.74 \$60,662.22 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$83.37.30 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE LF 60 \$78.00 \$4,680.00 \$3.20 \$192.00 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 0649 31202 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/O LUMINAIRE-46 EA 3 \$20,220.74 \$60,662.22 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 0649 31205 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/O LUMINAIRE, ARM LENGTH 78 EA 1 \$29,820.81 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$833.73 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT EA 1 \$394.79 \$394.79 \$300.00 \$300.00 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$786.54 \$850.00 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 0649 31202 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/O LUMINAIRE-46 EA 3 \$20,220.74 \$60,662.22 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 0649 31205 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/O LUMINAIRE, ARM LENGTH 78 EA 1 \$29,820.81 \$29,820.81 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$833.73 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE EA 1 \$786.54 \$850.00 \$850.00 0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 0649 31202 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE-46 EA 3 \$20,220.74 \$60,662.22 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 0649 31205 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE, ARM LENGTH 78 EA 1 \$29,820.81 \$29,820.81 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$833.73 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
0646 1 11 ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL EA 8 \$818.43 \$6,547.44 \$900.00 \$7,200.00 0649 31202 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/O LUMINAIRE-46 EA 3 \$20,220.74 \$60,662.22 \$30,000.00 \$90,000.00 0649 31205 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130,SINGLE ARM,W/O LUMINAIRE, ARM LENGTH 78 EA 1 \$29,820.81 \$29,820.81 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$833.73 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
0649 31205 MAST ARM,F&I, WIND SPEED-130, SINGLE ARM,W/0 LUMINAIRE, ARM LENGTH 78 EA 1 \$29,820.81 \$29,820.81 \$40,000.00 \$40,000.00 0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$833.73 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00	0646 111	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL			\$818.43			
0650 1311 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 10 \$833.73 \$8,337.30 \$700.00 \$7,000.00 0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
0650 1411 TRAFFIC SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM AS 4 \$620.48 \$2,481.92 \$800.00 \$3,200.00								
	0653191	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, 4 SECTION, 1 WAY, ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL, F&I, LED - COUNT DOWN, 1 DIRECTION	AS	8	\$528.01	\$4,224.08	\$440.00	\$3,520.00

14-C-00012; Busch Boulevard (SR580) Pedestrian Safety and Signalization Improvements Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., April 01, 2014

			Approx.	Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.		Highway Safety Devices, Inc.		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND							
0660 3 12	EQUIPMENT	EA	4	\$8,537.44	\$34,149.76	\$7,400.00	\$29,600.00	
0665 1 11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	8	\$257.78	\$2,062.24	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	
0670 5111	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	AS	1	\$19,095.11	\$19,095.11	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	
0685106	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES, F&I, UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SOURCE	EA	1	\$6,817.04	\$6,817.04	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	
0690 10	SIGNAL HEAD TRAFFIC ASSEMBLY REMOVAL	EA	10	\$43.02	\$430.20	\$27.00	\$270.00	
0690 20	SIGNAL PEDESTRIAN ASSEMBLY REMOVAL	EA	8	\$43.02	\$344.16	\$23.00	\$184.00	
0690 31	SIGNAL PEDESTAL REMOVAL	EA	3	\$172.10	\$516.30	\$90.00	\$270.00	
0690 34 1	COMPLETE POLE REMOVAL- DEEP, DIRECT BURIAL	EA	4	\$3,938.77	\$15,755.08	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	
0690 70	DETECTOR PEDESTRIAN ASSEMBLY REMOVE	EA	8	\$21.51	\$172.08	\$10.00	\$80.00	
0690 80	SPAN WIRE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	1	\$516.30	\$516.30	\$100.00	\$100.00	
0690 90	CONDUIT & CABLING- WITHIN INTERSECTION, REMOVE	PI	1	\$688.40	\$688.40	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
0690100	SIGNAL EQUIPMENT MISCELLANOUS REMOVE	PI	1	\$1,032.59	\$1,032.59	\$230.00	\$230.00	
0700 5 21	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4	\$2,565.94	\$10,263.76	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00	
0700 11391	ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK	AS	1	\$5,013.70	\$5,013.70	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
	SUBTOTAL				\$245,037.71		\$276,260.00	
	550-ITS							
0630 211	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	85	\$3.47	\$294.95	\$19.00	\$1,615.00	
0630 2 11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OF EN TRENCH CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	160	\$15.27	\$2,443.20	\$21.00	\$3,360.00	
06352 11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	EA	2	\$499.32	\$998.64	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	
0635 2 12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	2	\$1,399.09	\$2,798.18	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
0639 1410	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REL OVERHEAD	AS	1	\$1,176.79	\$1,176.79	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	
0639 2 1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE	I F	30	\$1,170.77	\$47.70	\$10.00	\$300.00	
0670 5410	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, MODIFY, NEMA	AS	2	\$1,573.09	\$3,146.18	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
0682 1 11	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED	EA	2	\$5,462.96	\$10,925.92	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	
0684 1 1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	2	\$2,462.96	\$4,925.92	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
0684 6 11	WIRELESS COMM. DEVICE (ETHERNET ACCESS POINT)	EA	1	\$4,438.27	\$4,438.27	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	
0684 6 12	WIRELESS COMM. DEVICE (ETHERNET ACCESS FOINT) WIRELESS COMM. DEVICE (ETHERNET SUBSCRIBER UNIT)	EA	2	\$4,067.90	\$8,135.80	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	
0684 3 11	ITS DIGITAL VIDEO ENCODER W/SOFTWARE DECODER (F&I)	EA	2	\$3,364.20	\$6,728.40	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	
0785 1 12	ITS POLE, F&I, STEEL WITH LOWERING DEVICE	EA	2	\$3,304.20	\$77,033.02	\$47,500.00	\$95,000.00	
0785 2112	ITS FIELD CABINET, F&I, TYPE 336, GROUND MOUNT	EA	2	\$9,601.72	\$19,203,44	\$5,900.00	\$11,800.00	
0703 2112	SUBTOTAL	EA	2	\$9,001.72	\$142,296.41	\$3,700.00	\$152,975.00	
	SUBTUTAL		-		\$142,270.41		\$132,773.00	
	*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration			GRAND TOTAL	\$641,541.04	TOTAL	\$827,381.40	
	,							
	t to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to a project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggreed by this decision may file a protest							
later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Ar					Dido Donoissod Day	Jim Greiner	64	
Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.					Bids Received By:	• •		
						Jim Greiner, P.E.	at Administration D ==	
						City of Tampa - Contra		
						306 E. Jackson Street	- 4IN	
						Tampa, FL 33602		